To, Dy. General Manager (Listing) Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai- 400 001

Compliance Officer & Company Secretary Ganesha Ecoverse Limited P3-211, Central Square 20, Second Floor, Manohar Lal Khurana Marg, Bara Hindu Rao, Delhi-110006

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as per Regulation 29(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeover) Regulations, 2011 with respect to sale of shares in Ganesha Ecoverse Limited.

You are requested to take the same on the record.

Thanking You,

For Securocrop Securities India Private Limited For BLP Equity Research Private

Limited

For SECUROCROP SECURITIES INDIA P LTD.

Sangerts Parcet

Director

BLP EQUITY RESEARCH P.LTD.

SANGEETA PAREEKH DINESH PAREEKH

DINESH PAREEKH

Date: September 09, 2024 Place: Delhi

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations. 2011

Part-A - Details of the Acquisition/Sale

Name of the Target Company (TC)		Ganesha Ecoverse Limited					
Name(s) of the acquirer/Seller and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)with the acquirer/Seller Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows		SELLER: 1. Sangeeta Pareekh PAC: 2. Securocrop Securities India Private Limited 3. BLP Equity Research Private Limited No BSE Limited					
					Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(**)
						the acquisition/sa le under consideration, holding of r along with PACs of:	
		acquire a)		15,00,000 (Individually) 16,67,500 (Together with PACs)	13.42% (Individually) 14.92% (Together with PACs)	13.42% (Individually) 14.92% (Together with PACs)	
b)	disposal undertaking/ others)	-	-	-			
c) d)		-	-	-			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	15,00,000 (Individually) 16,67,500 (Together with PACs)	13.42% (Individually) 14.92% (Together with PACs)	13.42% (Individually) 14.92% (Together with PACs)			
a)	Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	1,00,000 (Individually) 2,40,000 (Together with PACs)	0.89% (Individually) 2.15% (Together with PACs)	0.89% (Individually) 2.15% (Together with PACs)			
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares	-	-				
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	-	-	-			
d)	Shares encumbered/ invoked/released by the acquirer	-	-	-			
e)	Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1,00,000 (Individually) 2,40,000 (Together with PACs)	0.89% (Individually) 2.15% (Together with PACs)	0.89% (Individually) 2.15% (Together with PACs)			

After the acquisition/ sale, holding of acquirer along w PACs of:	rith			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	14,00,000 (Individually) 14,27,500	12.52% (Individually) 12.77%	12.52% (Individually) 12.77%	
	(Together with PACs)	(Together with PACs)	(Together with	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	PACS)	PACs)	PACs)	
c) VRs otherwise than by shares	-	-	-	
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrume	nt _	-	-	
that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carryin voting rights in the TC (specify holding in ea	ng			
category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	14,00,000	12.52%	12.52%	
	(Individually) 14,27,500	(Individually) 12.77%	(Individually 12.77%	
	(Together with	(Together with	(Together wit	
	PACs)	PACs)	PACs)	
ode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / publi ue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfe).	c r	Open market		
te of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of imation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	f 04/	04/09/2024 to 05/09/2024		
uity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before th d acquisition / sale	e Rs. 11,17,94,000 c 10 each.	Rs. 11,17,94,000 consisting of 1,11,79,400 shares of R 10 each.		
uity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after th d acquisition / sale	e Rs. 11,17,94,000 c 10 each.	Rs. 11,17,94,000 consisting of 1,11,79,400 shares of R 10 each.		
al diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the sai	Rs. 11,17,94,000 c	Rs. 11,17,94,000 consisting of 1,11,79,400 shares of R 10 each.		

Limited

For Securocrop Securities India Private Limited For BLP Equity Research Private

For SECUROCROP SECURITIES INDIA P LTD.

Surgerts Proveelus

Director

BLP EQUITY RESEARCH P.LTD. DIRECTOR

DINESH PAREEKH

SANGEETA PAREEKH DINESH PAREEKH

Date: September 09, 2024 Place: Delhi